
Place No Inhand Classes - Saturday - 20 September 2025

Class 1 - Geldings 3-4yo
1. 4 C-Keops du Pre Mathy
2. 3 WM Kyle
3. 11 Crystal Shadow
4. 1 Gromit
5. 2 Dunlewey Rolls Royce

Class 2 - Geldings 5-8yo
1. 5 Derrymore High King
2. 8 Kulinshof Fergus
3. 14 AC-So'Benja af Engvang
4. 9 Gino Ginelli
5. 6 Kulinshof Friday Storm
6. 10 Callura Lad

Class 3 - Geldings 9+yo
1. + Champ + Res Supr 17 Kaiserhof Merrick
2. Reserve 19 Banks Cuckoo
3. 16 Dunlewey Riddle
4. 20 Hohnhorst Shanahan
5. 15 Lissroe Leo
6. 18 Saba Starsky
Champion Gelding Kaiserhof Merrick
Reserve Banks Cuckoo

Class 4 - Fillies 1yo
1. + Youth Ch 23 Glaskopf Grey Jade
2. 22 Glaskopf Gentle Rhaelynn
3. 21 Oprah des Zerailles

Class 5 - Fillies 2yo
1. 24 Nina d'Armandy

Class 6 - Colts 2yo
1. 27 Elfy du Pre Mathy
2. 26 Kiya's Rochallor the Valiant

Class 7 - Mares 3yo
1. + Res Youth 35 Cornflake B
2. 33 Westerlemps Lemp Princess
3. 28 Limited Editions Blue Blossom
4. 31 Rathcline Jamine
5. 30 Frühlingszaubers All of me
6. 34 Rathview Champagne Banks
7. 32 Mave DK
8. 29 Maeve Queen Claddagh

Class 8 - Stallions 3yo
1. 36 Crystal Sweeney
Youth Champion Glaskopf Grey Jade
Reserve Cornflake B

Class 9 - Partbreds
1. 37 Organdie Unbeat SP
2. 39 Odin du Sila
3. 38 Lea du Perou

Class 10 - Stallions 4+yo
Champ Stallion 40 Crystal Parker
Reserve 43 Ekely's Turning Leaf
3. 42 Corclough Flazen
4. 41 Iou'n me Rhapsody
WD 44 Killyon King



Place No Class 11 - Filly foals
1. + Champ Foal 46 Sunshine Rocking Mary Jane
2. + Res 47 Toujours Glamour du Pre Mathy
3. 45 Van de Arenbosch Primrose

Class 12 - Colt foals
1. 50 Pico Bello Elg
2. 48 Gentleman of Hazelfield
3. 49 Frühlingszaubers Roheryn
4. 51 Tomahawk du Pre Mathy
Champion Foal Sunshine Rocking Mary Jane
Reserve Toujours Glamour du Pre Mathy

Class 13 - Mares 4-5yo
1. + Supreme Champ. 57 Kel Klassdelacroix
2. 52 Kylesalia Sparrow
3. 58 Kloonisca de Seguret
4. 53 Marthe
5. 55 Goldie's Sarah
6. 54 Sunshine Ranallin
7. 56 Kaiserhof Beauty Godiva

Class 14 - Mares 6-7yo
1. + Res Mare 65 Sunshine Rocking Millah
2. 62 Letterlough Goldie Moss
3. 63 Rinneen Silver Lady
4. 59 Kaiserhof Sinnan
5. 61 Golden Beauty of Shamrock
6. 7 Dunlewey Gummibear
7. 60 Ennistymon Aine
8. 64 Rosedale Penny

Class 15 - Mares 8-10yo
1. 70 Cailin B
2. 73 Shanbo Kitty
3. 66 Kiya's Lestrange Bellatrix
4. 67 Illaunurra Sparrow
5. 68 Gloria
6. 69 Jemma Belle
7. 101 Gladdys
8. 72 Dunlewey Grisaille
9. 71 Ruby Menlo Mario

Class 16 - Mares 11+yo
1. 80 Glandys Rocking Mallow
2. 78 Dawn's Girl
3. 79 Newgrange Golden Rosie
4. 76 Ballylee Duchess
5. 74 Scarlett Cara
6. 77 Quiddity of Hazelfield
7. 75 Wirthsmühle Princess Merida
Champion Mare Kel Klassdelacroix
Reserve Sunshine Rocking Millah

Class 17 - Families
1. Marvellous Simon mit Cailin B, Crystal Sweeney, Crystal Shadow
2. Gurteen Cathal mit Kulinshof Fergus, K. Friday Storm, Sunshine Rocking Millah
3. Sir Henry mit Gladdys, Gloria, Golden Beauty, Gromit
Supreme Champion Kel Klassdelacroix
Reserve Kaiserhof Merrick



Ridden Classes - Sunday - 21 September 2025

Place No Class 18 - Loose Jumping
1. 74 Wirthsmühle Princess Merida
2. 41 Iou'n me Rhapsody
3. 11 Crystal Shadow
4. 3 Wirthsmühle Kyle
5. 31 Rathcline Jasmine
6. 39 Odin du Sila
7. 63 Rinneen Silver Lady
7. 42 Corclough Flazen
7. 101 Gladdys
10. 28 Limited Editions Blue Blossom
11. 29 Maeve Queen Claddagh
11. 10 Callura Lad
11. 33 Westerlemps Lemp Princess
14. 35 Cornflake B
14. 34 Rathview Champagne Banks
16. 97 Moana
WD 61 Golden Beauty of Shamrock

Class 19 - Hunter 60 cm
1. 63 Rinneen Silver Lady mit Cecile Sophie
2. 79 Newgrange Golden Rosie mit Finja
3. 38 Lea du Perou mit Louise
4. 76 Ballylee Duchess mit Hannah
5. 74 Scarlett Cara mit Pia
6. 10 Callura Lad mit Lilli
7. 8 Kulinshof Fergus mit Lotta
8. 95 Bella Ciao mit Elena

Class 20 - Hunter 80 cm
1. 95 Bella Ciao mit Elena
2. 10 Callura Lad mit Lilli
3. 8 Kulinshof Fergus mit Lotta
4. 63 Rinneen Silver Lady mit Cecile Sophie
EL 79 Newgrange Golden Rosie mit Finja
Hunter Champion Rinneen Silver Lady
Reserve Bella Ciao

Class 21 - Jump & Run
1. 74 Scarlett Cara mit Pia und Carl
2. 8 Kulinshof Fergus mit Lotta und Bruno
3. 63 Rinneen Silver Lady

Class 22 - Junior Handler
1. + Judges Special Award99 Ballybrit Skipper mit Lara
1. 72 Dunlewey Grisaille mit Carlotta
1. 16 Dunlewey Riddle mit Bruno
1. 15 Lissroe Leo mit Leni

Class 23 - Lead Rein
1. 96 Clooneen Aingeal mit Paul
2. 95 Bella Ciao mit Anna
3. 72 Dunlewey Grisaille mit Ida

1. 99 Ballybrit Skipper mit Lara
2. 96 Clooneen Aingeal mit Max
3. 72 Dunlewey Grisaille mit Jakob
4. 100 Kildromin Lizzy mit Lena
 Champ Lead Rein Ballybrit Skipper mit Lara
Reserve Clooneen Aingeal mit Paul

Class 24 - Horsemanship
1. 3 Wirthsmühle Kyle mit Louisa
2. 18 Saba Starsky mit Pia

Class 25 - Costume
1. 72 Dunlewey Grisaille mit Carlotta, Ida und Jakob
1. 31 Rathcline Jasmine mit Lana und ?
1. 100 Kildromin Lizzy mit Lena und ?



Place No Class 26 - Young Ponies 3-5yo
1. 3 Wirthsmühle Kyle mit Annette
2. 5 Derrymore High King
3. 93 Barra Leam Primrose
4. 92 Sands Dunes Queen

Class 27 - Saddle Class Riders 15-21yo
1. 41 Iou'n me Rhapsody
2. 15 Lissroe Leo
3. 8 Kulinshof Fergus
4. 96 Clooneen Aingeal

Class 28 - Saddle Class Riders 38+yo
1. 98 Kaiserhof Golden Silja
2. 76 Ballylee Duchess

Class 29 - Saddle Class Riders 19-23yo
1. 38 Lea du Perou
2. 71 Ruby Menlo Mario
3. 74 Wirthsmühle Princess Merida
4. 72 Dunlewey Grisaille
Ridden Champion Iou'n me Rhapsody
Reserve Lea du Perou


